
Agenda - Culture, Welsh Language and 
Communications Committee
Meeting Venue:
Committee Room 4 - Tŷ Hywel
Meeting date: Thursday, 22 
September 2016
Meeting time: 09.00

For further information contact:
Steve George
Committee Clerk
0300 200 6565 
SeneddCWLC@assembly.wales

1 Introductions, Apologies and Substitutions
 

2 Paper(s) to note
 

Wales Bill: Correspondence between the Welsh Language Commissioner and 
Parliamentary Under-Secretary of State for Wales

(Pages 1 - 8) 

3 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 
public for the remainder of the meeting

 

4 Consideration of Wales Bill
(09:00 - 09:30) (Pages 9 - 12) 

5 Strategy setting and forward work planning
(09:30 - 12:30) (Pages 13 - 17) 

Kate Faragher, CEO, BeSpokeSkills

Priorities for the Culture, Welsh Language and Communications Committee: 
Consultation Responses - September 2016

(Pages 18 - 64) 

Familiarisation visit to S4C Cardiff location (14:00 - 15:00) 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



Ian Jones, Chief Executive;
Huw Jones, Chair of the S4C Authority; and
Steve Thomas, Strategy and Policy Adviser.



Pwyllgor Diwylliant, y Gymraeg a Chyfathrebu 
Culture, Welsh Language and Communications Committee 
CWLC(5)-03-16 PTN1 

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2.1



Pack Page 2



Pack Page 3



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 4



 

 

03/04 

 

Guto Bebb MP 
Parliamentary Under Secretary of State for Wales  
Wales Office 
1 Caspian Point  
Caspian Way  
Cardiff 
CF10 4DQ          25/08/2016 
 
 
Dear Guto, 
 
The Proposed Wales Bill  
 
Thank you for your recent letter concerning the Wales Bill and for responding to the 
questions I raised. 
 
You noted during our meeting yesterday your intention that the Wales Bill should have no 
impact on the implementation of the Welsh Language Measure (Wales) 2011. I would like 
to ask one further question relating to this point.   
 
I would be grateful if you would confirm that the passing of the Wa
[...]
Blaenoriaethau ar gyfer y Pwyllgor

Ymatebion i’r Ymgynghoriad
Medi 2016

………………………………….

Culture, Welsh Language and Communications 
Committee

Priorities for the Committee

Consultation Responses
September 2016

Pack Page 18

Agenda Item 5.1



Cynnws | Contents
Rhif | 
Number

Sefylliad Organisation

PFC01 S4C S4C
PFC02 Undeb Cenedlaethol 

Newyddiadurwyr Cymru 
(Saesneg yn Unig)

National Union of Journalists 
Wales

PFC03 Prifysgol Caerdydd Cardiff University
PFC04 Dyfodol i’r Iaeth Dyfodol i’r Iaeth (Welsh Only)
PFC05 Monmouthshire Antiquarian 

Association (Saesneg yn Unig)
Monmouthshire Antiquarian 
Association

PFC06 Richard Houdmont (Saesneg 
yn Unig)

Richard Houdmont

PFC07 Comisiynydd y Gymraeg Welsh Language Commissioner 
(Welsh Only)

PFC08 Eglwysi Ynghyd yng Nghymru Churches Together in Wales 
(Welsh Only)

PFC09 Comisiynydd Pobl Hŷn Cymru Older People’s Commissioner for 
Wales

PFC10 Cymdeithas yr Iaith Gymraeg Cymdeithas yr Iaith Gymraeg 
(Welsh Only)

PFC11 Cwlwm Cyhoeddwyr Cymru Cwlwm Cyhoeddwyr Cymru (Welsh 
Only)

PFC12 Traddodiadau Cerdd Cymru 
(Saesneg yn Unig)

Music Tranditions Wales

PFC13 Cronfa Dreftadaeth y Loteri 
(Saesneg yn Unig)

Heritage Lotery Fund

PFC14 Mentrau Iaith Cymru Mentrau Iaith Cymru (Welsh Only)
PFC15 SAIN SAIN (Welsh Only)

Pack Page 19



Cynulliad Cenedlaethol Cymru / National Assembly for Wales
Pwyllgor Diwylliant, y Gymraeg a Chyfathrebu / Culture, Welsh Language 
and Communications Committee
Blaenoriaethau ar gyfer y Pwyllgor / Priorities for the Committee
CWLC(5) PFC01: Ymateb gan Ian Jones, Prif Weithredwr S4C / Evidence 
from Ian Jones, Chief Executive S4C

Thank you for drawing our attention to the Culture, Welsh language and 
Communications Committee’s current consultation on the issues that the 
committee should consider in the upcoming period. 

I welcomed your comments, and those of the other members of your 
committee, during the consultation session at the National Eisteddfod in 
Monmouthshire on Monday
[...]
arod iawn i helpu).

Mae Dafydd Meirion Roberts, Prif Weithredwr cwmni Sain , wedi bod yn 
flaenllaw mewn llawer o’r trafodaethau hyn, a dyma sut y mae’n crynhoi’r 
prif bwyntiau:

 Mae angen strategaeth glir ar gyfer datblygu y diwydiant cerdd yng 
Nghymru.

 Ar ôl i’r MEU fyddsoddi £350k yn WOMEX 13, roedd yr ymateb yn 
wych, a’r potensial o ddatblygu cynllun allforio cerddoriaeth yn amlwg, 
ond wedyn y Llywodraeth yn stopio ariannu’r WMF (sef partner yn 
Cerdd Cymru:Music Wales a lwyddodd i ddenu Womex i Gaerdydd)

 Does dim corff ar hyn o bryd yn cynrychioli’r diwydiant ers i’r 
Llywodraeth stopio ariannu’r WMF – mae vacuum enfawr, a dim byd 
dros dro gan y Llywodraeth – mae’r momentwm a grewyd gan Womex 
yng Nghaerdydd wedi ei golli (ac felly gwerth y buddsoddiad).

 Mae angen asianateth ar gyfer allforio cerddoriaeth Cymru
 Mae angen cynllun datblygu sylfaenol fel y ‘Young Promoters Network’ 

yn y cymoedd, ar draws Cymru i ddatblygu sgiliau a thalentau yn y 
diwydiant.

 Pam nad oes cymorth i’r diwydiant recordio fel sydd i bob cyfrwng 
Cymraeg arall (Radio, Teledu, Print)?

 Os ydi’r Llywodraeth yn sefydlu asiantaeth hyd braich, ( The Creative 
Wales Agency?) mae angen sicrhau fod yna arbenigedd a 
chynrychiolwyr o’r diwydiant ar y panel, a rheini yn rhai cyfoes sy’n 
gweithio yn y diwydiant ar hyn o bryd.

 Heb y strategaeth mae nifer o grwpiau yn mynd at gwmniau yn Lloegr, 
ac felly mae’r ymelwa o’r Eiddo Deallusol hefyd yn cael ei golli I 
Gymru.

Pack Page 62



 Beth ydi rôl y Cyngor Celfyddydau yn hyn i gyd? Beth yw eu polisi o ran 
cefnogi gweithgareddau celfyddydol masnachol sy’n dod ag elw a 
budd i’r economi?

Pack Page 63



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 64

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42


	Agenda
	2.1 Wales Bill: Correspondence between the Welsh Language Commissioner and Parliamentary Under-Secretary of State for Wales
	Paper 1a: Letter from the Parliamentary Under-Secretary of State for Wales to the Welsh Language Commissioner - 4 August 2016 (English translation by Assembly Commission)
	Paper 2: Reply from the Welsh Language Commissioner to the Parliamentary Under-Secretary of State for Wales - 25 August 2016
	Paper 3: Reply from the Parliamentary Under-Secretary of State for Wales to the Welsh Language Commissioner - 9 September 2016 (Welsh only)
	Paper 3a: Reply from the Parliamentary Under-Secretary of State for Wales to the Welsh Language Commissioner - 9 September 2016 (English translation by Assembly Commission)

	4 Consideration of Wales Bill
	5 Strategy setting and forward work planning
	5.1 Priorities for the Culture, Welsh Language and Communications Committee: Consultation Responses - September 2016
	PFC01 S4C
	PFC02 National Union of Journalists Wales
	PFC03 Cardiff University
	PFC04 Dyfodol i'r Iaith (Welsh Only)
	PFC04a Dyfodol i'r Iaith (English Translation by Assembly Commission)
	PFC05 Monmouthshire Antiquarian Association
	PFC06 Richard Houdmont
	PFC07 Welsh Language Commissioner (Welsh Only)
	PFC07a Welsh Language Commissioner (English Translation by Assembly Commission)
	PFC08 Churches Together in Wales (Welsh Only)
	PFC08a Churches Together in Wales (English Translation by Assembly Commission)
	PFC09 Older People’s Commissioner for Wales
	PFC10 Cymdeithas yr Iaith Gymraeg (Welsh Only)
	PFC10a Cymdeithas yr Iaith (English Translation by Assembly Commission)
	PFC11 Cwlwm Cyhoeddwyr Cymru (Welsh Only)
	PFC11a Cwlwm Cyhoeddwyr Cymru (English Translation by Assembly Commission)
	PFC12 trac - Music Traditions Wales
	PFC13 Heritage Lotery Fund
	PFC14 Mentrau Iaith Cymru (Welsh Only)
	PFC14a Mentrau Iaith Cymru (English Translation by Assembly Commission)
	PFC15 SAIN (Welsh Only)
	PFC15a SAIN (English Translation by Assembly Commission)






Minutes of the meeting


Concise Minutes - Culture, Welsh Language and 
Communications Committee
Meeting Venue:

Committee Room 4 - Tŷ Hywel

Meeting date: Thursday, 22 September 
2016

Meeting time: 09.00 - 15.00

This meeting can be viewed 
on Senedd TV at:
http://senedd.tv/en/3721

Attendance

Category Names

Assembly Members:

Bethan Jenkins AM (Chair)

Hannah Blythyn AM

Suzy Davies AM

Neil Hamilton AM

Dai Lloyd AM

Jeremy Miles AM

Lee Waters AM

Witnesses: Kate Faragher, BeSpokeSkills

Committee Staff:

1 Introductions, Apologies and Substitutions 

1.1 Apologies were received from Dawn Bowden. There were no substitutions. 

2 Transcript 

View the meeting transcript (PDF 54KB) View as HTML (48KB)

http://senedd.tv/
http://senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s54323/22%20September%202016.pdf
http://senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s54323/22%20September%202016.html?CT=2


2 Paper(s) to note 

2.1 Members of the Committee noted the papers.

2.1 Wales Bill: Correspondence between the Welsh Language Commissioner and 

Parliamentary Under-Secretary of State for Wales 

3 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 
for the remainder of the meeting 

3.1 The Motion was agreed.

4 Consideration of Wales Bill 

4.1 Committee Members considered the Wales Bill and its implications on matters 
within the Committee’s remit. 

5 Strategy setting and forward work planning 

5.1 Committee Members held a strategy session to discuss the forward work program 
and their priorities for the Committee in the Fifth Assembly.

5.1 Priorities for the Culture, Welsh Language and Communications Committee: 

Consultation Responses - September 2016 


